

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 3591-3594/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2013 in WP No. 35800/2013, WP No. 35801/2013, WP No. 35802/2013, WP No. 35803/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

LEELAMMA OMMEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aarthy Venkat, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the counsel for the parties, we modify the order of the High Court as well as Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal to the extent that the appellant, instead of depositing 50 per cent of the alleged amount due, i.e., Rs.1,89,65,000/-, shall deposit 25 per cent of the aforesaid amount of Rs.1,89,65,000/-.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER